County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 19-00043, Version: 1

9:00 A.M.

Welcome

Supervisor Das Williams, 2018 Chair, Board of Supervisors

Presentation of Colors and Pledge of Allegiance

Los Prietos Boys Camp Color Guard

Invocation

Pastor Jeff Shaffer

Mariachi

Josue Hernandez

Musical Presentation

Righetti High School Marimba Band & Ballet Folklorico Under the Direction of Ricardo Gabaldon

Introduction of Officials Elected in 2018

Mona Miyasato, County Executive Officer

Administration of the Oath of Office

Honorable Judge Michael Carrozzo Presiding Judge Santa Barbara County Superior Court

Keynote Address

Honorable Judge Rogelio Flores, Retired Santa Barbara County Superior Court

Call to Order and Election of Officers of the 2019 Board of Supervisors, Board of Directors of the Flood Control & Water Conservation District, and Board of Directors of the Water Agency

Michael Allen, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board

Nomination of the 2019 Chair and Vice Chair

Supervisor Das Williams, 2018 Chair, Board of Supervisors

Presentation of Gavels

Remarks, Das Williams, 2018 Chair, Board of Supervisors Remarks, 2019 Chair, Board of Supervisors

Recess

A reception will follow in the County Administration Building, Board of Supervisors Conference Room, Fourth Floor File #: 19-00043, Version: 1